Office of the Consumer Advocate

PO Box 23135 Terrace on the Square St. John's, NL Canada A1B 4J9 Tel: 709-724-3800 Fax: 709-754-3800

October 19, 2021

Board of Commissions of Public Utilities 120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 2140 St. John's, NL A1A 5B2

Attention: G. Cheryl Blundon, Director of

Corporate Services / Board Secretary

Dear Ms. Blundon:

RE: Newfoundland Power Inc. - 2022-2023 General Rate Application

Further to the above-captioned, enclosed please find the original and ten (10) copies of the Consumer Advocate's Revised Witness List.

Yours truly,

Stephen Fitzgerald

Counsel for Consumer Advocate

Encl. /bb

cc.

Newfoundland Power Inc.

Regulatory (regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com)
Dominic Foley (dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com)
Liam O'Brien (lobrien@curtisdawe.com)
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
Regulatory (NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca)
Shirley Walsh (shirleywalsh@nlh.nl.ca)
Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities
Jacqui Glynn (jglynn@pub.nl.ca)
Maureen Greene (mgreene@pub.nl.ca)

PUB Official Email (ito@pub.nl.ca)

IN THE MATTER OF the Electrical Power Control Act, 1994 SNL 1994, Chapter E-5.1 (the "EPCA") and the Public Utilities Act, RSNL 1990, Chapter P-47 (the "Act"), as amended, and regulations thereunder; and

IN THE MATTER OF a General Rate Application Filed by Newfoundland Power Inc. to establish customer electricity rates for 2022 and 2023.

CONSUMER ADVOCATE'S WITNESS LIST (Revised - October 19, 2021)

The Consumer advocate currently expects he may call the following witnesses in this proceeding:

- 1. Dr. Laurence D. Booth.
- 2. John D. Todd.

The Consumer advocate reserves the right to call further or other witnesses as he considers appropriate to address issues or matters arising.

DATED at St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, this 19th day of October, 2021.

Per:

Stephen Fitzgerald

Counsel for the Consumer Advocate

Terrace on the Square, Level 2, P.O. Box 23135 St. John's, Newfoundland & Labrador A1B 4J9

Telephone: (709) 724-3800 Telecopier: (709) 754-3800